# CH \$90.00 55

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640799

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as agent		04/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEFLECTO, LLC		
Street Address:	900 N. Michigan Ave. Suite 1800		
Internal Address:	c/o The Edgewater Funds		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60611		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5509485	DESKLARITY LET IT DEFINE YOU	
Registration Number:	ion Number: 5509484 DESKLARITY		
Registration Number:	5487704	EARTH SOURCE	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51513.00.0010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly Miller

SIGNATURE: /Holly Miller/

DATE SIGNED: 04/20/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 6468 Frame 0093) - 12482032-2 - GKLIB16#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0073

900610947

source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 6468 Frame 0093) - 12482032-2 - GKLIB16#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff (Reel 6468 Frame 0093) - 12482032-2 - GKLIB16#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0074 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 19th day of April, 2021, by TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, in its capacity

as agent ("Agent"), in favor of DEFLECTO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent and Agent reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest

in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of October 16, 2018, executed by the Grantor in favor of Agent and recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 17, 2018 at Reel/Frame

6468/0093.

[Signature Page Follows]

12482032v1 4/15/2021 9:09 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0075 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

By:

Name: Drew Guyette
Title: Chief Credit Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	OWNER INFORMATION
DESKLARITY LET IT DEFINE YOU	87389041	5509485	07/03/18	Deflecto, LLC
DESKLARITY	87389015	5509484	07/03/18	Deflecto, LLC
EARTH SOURCE	87387543	5487704	06/05/18	Deflecto, LLC

Schedule A

**RECORDED: 04/20/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007265 FRAME: 0077